
 1 

THE STATE OF TEXAS   § 
 
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON  § 
 
 

FIRST 
COUNTY ADDENDUM FOR 

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION 
SERVICE SALARY CONTRIBUTION 

AGREEMENT 
 

(Additional 3% COLA) 
 
 

  
 THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO SALARY CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT is 
made and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas (hereinafter 
“County”), a political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting herein by and through its 
governing body, and Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service of the Texas A&M 
University System (hereinafter "Agency”). The County agrees to further fund the 
Agreement pursuant to the following additional terms, conditions, and restrictions: 
 

I. 
 

Article IV, Subsection A (“Annual Salary Contribution”) is further amended 
as follows: 
 

A. Annual Salary Contribution 
The County, the State of Texas and other entities co-fund five extension agent 
positions in Williamson County. The County's contribution towards funding these 
positions shall be $132,505.33 (which consist of a $121,272.58 contribution towards 
the Agency's extension agents' salaries plus $11,232.75 of county merit/COLA 
increases approved by the Williamson County Commissioners Court for a  
total of $132,505.33) plus employer FICA at the rate of 7.65%, unemployment 
compensation insurance (UCI), and worker's compensation insurance (WCI) for the 
term of this Agreement. 
 

II. 
 

 In all other respects, the Interlocal Agreement is reaffirmed. 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5FF090B0-6823-4F9A-83CD-0C4417F8BEA5



2 

WITNESS the signatures of all parties in duplicate originals to be effective as of 
the date of the last party’s execution below. 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY: TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE EXTENSION 
SERVICE 

_____________________  _____________________ 
Authorized Signature  Authorized Signature 
Date: ______________, 2022 Date: ______________, 2022 

By: Donna Alexander
Title: Assistant Director, Agency & CFO

LF 9763/22

February 28

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5FF090B0-6823-4F9A-83CD-0C4417F8BEA5


		2022-03-01T07:44:23-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




